26-031 ENG03 Leaflet PCD2.K2xx     4
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Bahnhofstrasse 18, 3280 Murten, Switzerland
T +41 26 580 30 00, F +41 26 580 34 99
Cable PCD.K241, PCD2.K242 and PCD2.K243
These cable types are provided for digital I/O modules PCD2.E160/161 and
PCD2. A460 with 16 inputs or 16 outputs respectively, with 34-pole ribbon
connector.
Sheathed, half-round cable with 34 strands of 0.09 mm2.
PCD end:  34-pole ribbon connector
Process end: Cable divided into 2 branches of 16 strands, each leading to a
16-pole ribbon connector.
Cables can be supplied in two lengths:
Type and order code:  PCD2.K241  length 1.0 m
Type and order code:  PCD2.K242  length 2.0 m
Type and order code:  PCD2.K243  length 3.0 m
2 1
34 33
Rubber bushing
PCD2.K241
Label
50 mm
1
2
15
16
2
1
16
15
Rubber bushing
Diameter = 11 mm
300 mm
PCD2.
K241/2
PCD2.
K241/1
Length = 1.0 m or 2.0 m
bo
tto
m
 v
ie
w
26-031 ENG03 Leaflet PCD2.K2xx     1
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Bahnhofstrasse 18, 3280 Murten, Switzerland
T +41 26 580 30 00, F +41 26 580 34 99
Saia PCD Connection System
Cables for I/O modules
See also manual :
“System cables and adapters for PCD1/PCD2/PCD3 Series 26/792”.
26-031 ENG03 Leaflet PCD2.K2xx     2
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Bahnhofstrasse 18, 3280 Murten, Switzerland
T +41 26 580 30 00, F +41 26 580 34 99
Cable types PCD2.K221 and PCD2.K223
These cable types are provided for digital I/O modules PCD2.E160/161 and
PCD2.A460 with 16 inputs or 16 outputs respectively, with 34-pole ribbon connector.
Sheathed round cable with 32 strands of 0.25 mm2 (AWG 24)
PCD end:  34-pole ribbon connector
Free end:  10 cm unsheathed, strands with color code
Color code and pin configuration:

8 red 16 yellow/brown 24 brown/red 32 yellow/blue
These cables are available in two lengths:
Type and order code:  PCD2.K221  Length 1.5 m
Type and order code: PCD2.K223  Length 3.0 m
2 1
34 33
Rubber bushing
PCD2.K221
Label
100 mm
Diameter = 11 mm
Length = 1.5 m or 3.0 m
50 mm
bo
tto
m
 v
ie
w
26-031 ENG03 Leaflet PCD2.K2xx     3
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Bahnhofstrasse 18, 3280 Murten, Switzerland
T +41 26 580 30 00, F +41 26 580 34 99
Cable PCD2.K231 and PCD2.K232
These cable types are provided for digital I/O modules PCD2.E160/161 and
PCD2.A460 with 16 inputs or 16 outputs respectively, with 34-pole ribbon connector.
Sheathed, half-round cable with 34 strands of 0.09 mm2.
With 34-pole ribbon connectors at both ends.
Cables can be supplied in two lengths:
Type and order code:  PCD2.K231  Length 1.0 m